statement of the devolution of assumption of any portion of such indebtedness upon or by
person or corporation if the original liability has been transferred, together with amount
of interest paid thereon during the twelve months ending March 31, 2020.

The Company has no other indebtedness.

8. Rate and amount of dividends paid during the five previous calendar years, and the
amount of capital stock on which dividends were paid each year:

Year Common   Common Shares   Dividend per

2019 $5,000,000 1,009,000 $4.96

2018 $0 1,009,000 $0.00

2017 $35,000,000 1,009,000 $34.69

2016 $44,000,000 1,009,000 $43.61

2015 $44,000,000 1,009,000 $43.61

9. Detailed income statement and balance sheet (see pages 3, 4, and 7).

March 31, 2020

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
807 KAR 5:001 SECTION 12

FINANCIAL EXHIBIT

KPSC Case No. 2020-00174
Section IV - Application

Financial Exhibit
Page 2 of 20

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
BALANCE SHEET

JURISDICTIONAL ASSETS
MARCH 31, 2020

Line
No. Description

Per Books as of March
31, 2020

Non-Jurisdictional
Adjustments

Jurisdictional
Rate Case

Adjustments
(Schedule 4)

Adjusted as of
March 31, 2020

(Schedule 4)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

(C3 + C4 + C5)

ELECTRIC UTILITY PLANT:
1 In Service (Including Property Under Capital Leases) $2,793,178,048 (58,914,977) ($323,850,066) 2,410,413,006
2 Electric Plant Held for Future Use $556,145 (556) - 555,589
3 Construction Not Classified $127,452,907 (1,243,251) - 126,209,656
4 Construction Work In Progress $91,925,130 (4,040,122) - 87,885,008

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
5 TOTAL ELECTRIC UTILITY PLANT $3,013,112,231 (64,198,906) (323,850,066) 2,625,063,259

6 Accumulated Provision for Depreciation of
7   Electric Utility Plant In Service ($1,027,421,999) 17,467,309 121,568,119 (888,386,571)
8 Accumulated Provision for Amortization of
9   Electric Utility Plant In Service ($19,971,816) 299,577 - (19,672,239)
10 ARO Removal Deprec - Accretion $3,138,249 (3,138,249) - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
11 NET ELECTRIC UTILITY PLANT $1,968,856,664 (49,570,269) (202,281,947) 1,717,004,448

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------

OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS:
12 Non-Utility Property $6,670,698 (6,670,698)   - -
13 Accumulated Provision for Depreciation
14   and Amortization ($159,975) 159,975 - -
15 Non-Utility Property WIP $0 - - -
16 Other Investments $1,884,348 (1,884,348)   - -
17 Other Special Funds $23,899,853 (23,899,853)   -
18 Noncurrent Portion of Allowances $8,404,073 (117,657)   - 8,286,416.23
19 Long Term Derivative Instrument Assets $21,744 (21,744) - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
20 TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS $40,720,741 (32,434,325)   - 8,286,416.23

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS:

21 Cash and Cash Equivalents $629,015 (629,015)   - -
22 Special Deposits $381,848 (381,848)   - -
23 Accounts Receivable:
24   Customers $10,109,865 (10,109,865)   - -
25   Miscellaneous $87,631 (87,631) - -
26   Uncollectible Accounts ($531,063) 531,063 - -
27   Associated Companies $20,942,444 (20,942,444)   - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
28   Accounts Receivable - Net $30,608,876 (30,608,876)   - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
Materials and Supplies:

29   Fuel $23,551,890 (329,726)   (12,888,097) 10,334,066
30   SO2 Allowance Inventory - Current   $282,117 (3,950) - 278,167
31   Plant Materials and Operating Supplies $17,340,715 (217,763)   (1,699,124) 15,423,828

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
31   Total Material and Supplies $41,174,722 (551,439)   (14,587,221)   26,036,062

32 Prepayments $1,834,389 (27,516) - 1,806,873
33 Rents Receivable $3,835,780 (3,835,780)   - -
34 Accrued Utility Revenues $11,542,670 (11,542,670)   - -
35 Current Derivative Instrument Assets $3,457,221 (3,457,221)   - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------
36 TOTAL CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS $93,464,522 (51,034,366) (14,587,221) 27,842,935

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------

37 Regulatory Assets $579,555,868 (579,555,868)   - -
38 Deferred Charges $20,367,887 (20,367,887)   - -
39 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax $104,266,702 (104,266,702)   - -

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------

40
TOTAL REGULATORY ASSETS AND
DEFERRED CHARGES $704,190,456 (704,190,456) 0 0

------------------------ ------------------------ --------------------- ------------------------

41 TOTAL ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS $2,807,232,384 (837,229,417)   (216,869,168)   1,753,133,799
============= ============= ========== =============

Reconcile:

42 Per Jurisdictional Balance Sheet - Assets 1,753,133,799
43 Add:
44 Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 43 - Cash Working Capital 20,446,234

Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 231 - Prepaid Pension & OPEB Benefit 64,078,478
45 Less:
46 Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 45 - Customer Advances & Deposits 31,421,916
47 Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 46 - Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 398,861,627

------------------------
48 Section V, Schedule 4, Column 6, Line 47 - Total Rate Base (Ln 40 + Ln 41 - Ln 42 - Ln 43 - Ln 44) $1,407,374,968

=============

KPSC Case No. 2020-00174
Section IV - Application

Financial Exhibit
Page 3 of 20

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
BALANCE SHEET -

JURISDICTIONAL CAPITALIZATION, LONG-TERM DEBT AND LIABILITIES
MARCH 31, 2020

Line
No. Description

Per Books as of March
31, 2020

Non-Jurisdictional
Adjustments

Rate Case
Adjustments

(Schedules 3 & 4)
Adjusted as of

March 31, 2020
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

(C3 + C4 + C5)

CAPITALIZATION AND LONG TERM DEBT
1 Common Stock - Par Value $50
2   Authorized: 2,000,000 Shares
3   Outstanding: 1,009,000 Shares $50,450,000 (756,750) (11,557,748) $38,135,502
4 Paid-In Capital $526,898,361 (7,903,475)   (120,708,787) 398,286,099
5 Retained Earnings $223,689,389 (3,355,341)   (51,245,699) 169,088,349

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
6   Common Shareowners Equity $801,037,750 (12,015,566) (183,512,233) 605,509,950

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

7 Advances from Associated Companies $0 - - -
8 Senior Unsecured Notes $995,000,000 (14,925,000)   (227,947,649) 752,127,351
9 Unamortized Discount LTD - Senior Unsecured Note $0 - - -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
10   Long Term Debt $995,000,000 (14,925,000) (227,947,649) 752,127,351

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

11 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION AND LONG TERM DEBT $1,796,037,750 (26,940,566) (411,459,883) * 1,357,637,300
------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
12 Obligations Under Capital Lease $11,607,823 (11,607,823)   - -
13 Accumulated Provisions - Miscellaneous $5,349,962 (5,349,962.48)   - -
14 Other Noncurrent and Accrued Liabilities $20,693 (20,693.18)   - -
15 Asset Retirement Obligations $40,623,982 (40,623,982.45)   - -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
16   TOTAL OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES $57,602,461 (57,602,461) - -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES

17 Accounts Payable $43,665,486 (43,665,486)   - -
18 Notes Payable to Associated Companies $10,685,291 (149,594) (10,535,697)   -
19 Accounts Payable to Associated Companies $21,938,361 (21,938,361)   - -
20 Customer Deposits $31,260,748 - - 31,260,748
21 Taxes Accrued $17,552,923 (17,552,923)   - -
22 Interest Accrued $6,608,655 (6,608,655)   - -
23 Obligations Under Capital Lease $2,944,250 (2,944,250)   - -
24 Risk Management Liabilities $1,930,878 (1,930,878)   - -
25 Tax Collections Payable $2,344,229 (2,344,229)   - -
26 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Liabilities $18,582,409 (18,582,409)   - -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
27   TOTAL CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES $157,513,229 (115,716,785) (10,535,697) 31,260,748

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
DEFERRED CREDITS AND OPERATING RESERVES

28 Customer Advances for Construction $161,168 - - 161,168
29 Other Deferred Credits $6,327,329 (6,327,329) - -
30 Other Regulatory Liabilities $260,654,514 (260,654,514) - -
31 Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits ($0) 0 - -
32 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $528,935,933 (528,935,933) - -

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------
33   TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS AND OPERATING RESERVES $796,078,943 (795,917,775) - 161,168

------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------

34 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS $2,807,232,384 ($996,177,587) ($421,995,580) $1,389,059,216
============ ========== ========== ============

*Impact on capitalization of other asset adjustments

KPSC Case No. 2020-00174
Section IV - Application

Financial Exhibit
Page 4 of 20

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS

AND OTHER PAID-IN CAPITAL
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

Line
No.

RETAINED EARNINGS:
1 BALANCE AT APRIL 1, 2019 $177,266,599
2 BALANCE TRANSFERRED FROM (NET) INCOME $51,422,790

3   TOTAL $228,689,389
--------------------

4 CASH DIVIDENDS DECLARED ON COMMON STOCK $5,000,000
--------------------

5 BALANCE AT MARCH 31, 2020 $223,689,389

[…]

2 442 Commercial & Industrial Sales:
3   Commercial $147,639,951
4   Industrial $144,862,866
5 444 Public Street & Highway Lighting $1,971,103
6 445 Other Sales to Public Authorities $0

--------------------
7 Subtotal - Total Sales - Ultimate Customers $531,745,982

8 447 Sales for Resale $32,241,722
--------------------

9 Subtotal Sales of Electricity $563,987,704

10 449 Provision for Rate Refund ($47,400)
--------------------

11 Total Sales of Electricity $563,940,303
===========

Other Operating Revenues
12 450 Forfeited Discounts $4,066,117
13 451 Miscellaneous Service Revenues $622,204
14 454 Rent form Electric Property $9,241,018
15 456 Other Electric Revenues $24,264,830

--------------------
16 Total Other Operating Revenues $38,194,168

===========

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
OPERATING REVENUES BY REVENUE CLASS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

KPSC Case No. 2020-00174
Section IV - Application

Financial Exhibit
Page 6 of 20

Line

No. Description

Per Books
as of

March 31, 2020
Non-Jurisdictional

Adjustments

Jurisdictional
Rate Case

Adjustments
(Schedule 4)

Adjusted as of
March 31, 2020

(Schedule 4)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

(C3 + C4 + C5)
OPERATING REVENUE - ELECTRIC

1 Operating Revenue - Sales To Non Affiliates $585,702,282 (6,352,055.88)   ($55,363,330) $523,986,896
2 Operating Revenue - Sales To Affiliates $16,479,589 (4,034,365)   (2,049,774.0)   10,395,451
3 Provision for Rate Refund ($47,400) 47,400 - -

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
4   TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $602,134,472 (10,339,021) (57,413,104) 534,382,347

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
OPERATING EXPENSES - ELECTRIC

5 Operating Expense $318,536,906 (7,259,521) 6,357,221 317,634,606
6 Maintenance Expense $63,676,334 (514,346) (895,895) 62,266,093

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
7   TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $382,213,240 (7,773,868) 5,461,326 379,900,699

8 Depreciation and Amortization $98,063,093 (1,132,910) (9,396,653) 87,533,530
9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes $28,204,630 (384,034) 799,766 28,620,362

10 State Income Taxes $796,481 (2,510,796) (2,719,643) (4,433,958)
11 Federal Income Taxes - Current and Deferred ($6,228,848) 7,518,710 1,302,006 2,591,868
12 Interest from Customer Deposits $727,940 - (220,699) 507,241
13 Other $6,493,297 (1,530,936) (150,304) 4,812,057

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
14   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $510,269,833 (5,813,833) (4,924,201) 499,531,799

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
15   NET OPERATING INCOME $91,864,639 (4,525,187) (52,488,904) 34,850,548

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS

16 ($2,863,603) 2,863,603 - -
17 Taxes Applicable to Other Income & Deductions ($978,888) 978,888 - -

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------
18   TOTAL OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS ($3,842,492) 3,842,492 - -

-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------

19 INCOME BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $88,022,147 (682,696) (52,488,904) 34,850,548
-------------------- -------------------- -------------------- --------------------

INTEREST CHARGES

20 $36,599,358
--------------------

21   NET INCOME $51,422,790
--------------------

22 EARNINGS FOR COMMON STOCK $51,422,790
--------------------

23 DIVIDENDS DECLARED ON COMMON STOCK $5,000,000
--------------------

24 UNDISTRIBUTED NET INCOME $46,422,790
============

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

Other Income and Deductions
(Includes Allowance for Funds Used During Construction)

(Net of Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used During